FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

12/ 01 12-28-1999



101232661

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

9

MMD ,2/a/a4

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
X New	X Assignment License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year		
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name		
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other		
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name Peregrine Federal Systems,	Inc. 3/26/99		
Formerly Peregrine Systems Facilities Management, Inc.			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association		
Other			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	tion Illinois		
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name Peregrine Systems, Inc.			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 12670 High Bluff Drive			
Address (line 2)			
Address (fine 3) San Diego	California 92130		
City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other Other			
Mocument from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware			
27/1999 DHGUYEH 00000179 1633007 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
FC:481 40.00 OP			
1			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washi事保入DEW解队

REEL: 002003 FRAME: 0755

DODA /	DTC 1/10D	
	PTO-1618B	
Expires 06/30/99		
0140 0054	0007	

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name	g		
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (619) 699-2532		
Name			
Address (line 1)	Iress (line 1) Luce, Forward, Hamilton & Scripps LLP		
Address (line 2)	(line 2) 600 West Broadway, Suite 2600		
Address (line 3)	San Diego, California 92101		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.		
Trademark A	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached		
	e Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).		
	Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)		
	1,633,007 1,574,531		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2			
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00		
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account			
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)			
Deposit Account Number: # 50-0886			
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No		
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
Vor	rin A. Cahill Lei a. Cal. (2/9/99		
	of Person Signing Signature Date Signed		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002003 FRAME: 0756

ORIGINAL

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Peregrine Federal Systems, Inc., an Illinois corporation, formally known as Peregrine Systems Facilities Management, Inc., located at 4444 Dick mode for Management, Inc., located at 4444 Dick mode for Management, PA ("Assignor"), has previously adopted and used in its business the trademarks listed on Exhibit "A" attached hereto and fully incorporated herein ("Trademarks"), for which Assignor owns the federal trademark registrations with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as listed on Exhibit "A" ("Trademark Registrations").

Assignor desires to transfer to Peregrine Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located at 12670 High Bluff Drive, San Diego, California 92130 ("Assignee") all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the Trademark Registrations.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignce all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, the Trademark Registrations (and all renewals extensions thereof), together with the goodwill of the business associated with or symbolized by the Trademarks and Trademark Registrations, and all rights to profits, damages and other relief for any past, present and future infringement of the Trademarks or Trademark Registrations, and the right to sue and collect the same for Assignee's own use and benefit and the benefit of Assignee's successors, assigns, or legal representatives.

Assignor hereby irrevocably appoints Assignee as its attorney-in-fact coupled with an interest to act in Assignor's name, place and stead to execute, deliver and record any documents or instruments of assignment or otherwise required in any country in which any of the Trademarks or Trademark Registrations are pending or issued, or in which Assignee desires to seek protection for the Trademarks or Trademark Registrations. Assignor hereby represents and warrants that it has not previously assigned, transferred, pledged, liened or otherwise encumbered any of the Trademarks or Trademark Registrations or taken any other action which would conflict with this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment effective as of Much 26, 1999.

PEREGRINE FEDERAL SYSTEMS, INC.,

an Illinois corporation

Name John M. Thompson

Time Secretary

TRADEMARK 86-ε0-21 REEL: 002003 FRAME: 0757

EXHIBIT "A"

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
Fireproof	1,633,007	1/29/91
The Tourwatch Manager	1,574,531	1/2/90

1457752.1

988-3 £0/£0 d 8££-1 1505961819 1584DEMARKI 66-£0-71
RECORDED: 12/09/1999 REEL: 002003 FRAME: 0758